15O 9001:2015 Certified



NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

Office of the Director (Central Zone) Shahpur Interchange, Multan Road, Lahore Ph. No.042-99232565, Fax No.042-99232547 E-mail: dircoord-cz@nha.gov.pk

No.SM-PN-23-05-12/Dir(CZ)/NHA/2024/111

1st March, 2024

Director (MIS)

National Highway Authority Islamabad

Subject:

ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

CONTRACT NO.SM-PN-23-05-12 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN AT KM 1346+000 TO 1348+000 (SBC) GHAKHAR URBAN AREA ON GT

ROAD (N-5)

Reference: PPRA Rule - 35 as amended vide S.R.O834(I)2021 dated 28-06-2021.

Enclosed, please find herewith duly filled and signed Financial Evaluation Report to the procurement of subject work as per PPRA Rule-35 for publication the same on NHA & PPRA websites, please.

Encls: Evaluation Report

(MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN)

Director (Coord) Central Zone/ Secretary Tender Opening & Evaluation Committee NHA, Lahore

Copy to: -

> Member (CZ) NHA, Lahore.

> GM (RAMD) NHA, HQ.

GM (Maint) Punjab-North NHA, Lahore.

FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name	of Agency	National Highway Authority			
2	Metho	d of Procurement	Single Stage - Two Envelop Procedure			
3	Title o	f Procurement	Repair / Maintenance of Misc Works of Punjab-North Region.			
4	Tende	ring Inquiry No.	SM-PN-23-05-12			
5	PP Ref	erence No.	TS528137E			
6	Date & Time of PQ Closing		January 11, 2024 at 1100 Hours			
7	Date & Time of PQ Opening		January 11, 2024 at 1130 Hours			
8	No. of Bids Received		Three (03)			
9	Date of Price Bid Opening		February 06, 2024 at 1130 Hours			
10	Criter	a for Bid Evaluation	As per Pre-Qualification Data Sheet (BDS)			
11	Detail	of Bid Evaluation	As Mentioned			
Contract No		Name of Bidders	Marks		Evaluated	Rule/Regulation/ SBD**/Policy/ Basis for
			Technical	Financial	Cost (Rs.)	rejection / Acceptance as per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004
SM-PN-23- 05-12		M/s Mushtaq & Sons	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	121,903,423/-	2 nd
		M/s Sh. Iqbal Akhtar & Co.			121,258,456/-	Lowest
		M/s Kamal Developers			125,534,513/-	3rd

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Sh. Iqbal Akhtar

12. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Accounts of NHA.

Signature:	Gul -lin-

Director (Coord) Central Zone National Highway Authority

Official Seal / Stamp: Lahore

** (Standard Bidding Document)